EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)
Hereby we,
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Object of the declaration
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
RE Directive 2014/53/EU
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & 2015/863/EU
with reference to the following standards applied:

Address: Dale Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 2BH, UK
Product description: In-ear True Wireless Earbuds (including earbuds and charging case)
Type designation(s): Pi6
Trademark: Bowers & Wilkins
Software: V1.0 or later.
Accessories and components: USB-C charging cable, USB-C to 3.5mm audio cable, Literature Pack and ear tips.
Worthing, England Pat Sullivan
ENGLISH / ISSUE 1
2024-07-25 Director Hardware QA
Place and date of issue Name, Function, Signature
Déclaration de Conformité UE (DdC)
Nous, soussignés,
attestons que ce DdC a été rédigé sous notre entière responsabilité et que le produit :
Objet de la déclaration :
est en conformité avec les dispositions de l’Union Européenne en vigueur :
RE Directive 2014/53/EU
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & 2015/863/EU
Les standards et normes suivantes ont été utilisés :
EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
EN 50360:2017
EN 50663:2017
EN 62209-1:2016
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301489-17 V3.2.4
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN IEC63000:2018
Frequency Band: 2402MHz to 2480MHz ISM Band
Maximum RF Output Power: 15 dBm
Description des accessoires et des composants, y compris les logiciels, qui permettent à l’équipement radio de fonctionner comme
prévu et définit dans le DdC :
Signé en nom et pour le compte de :
Nom du fabriquant : B&W Group Ltd
Adresse : Dale Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 2BH, UK
Description du produit : In-ear True Wireless Earbuds (including earbuds and charging case)
Nom : Pi6
Marque : Bowers & Wilkins
Logiciel: V1.0 or later.
Accessoires et composants : USB-C charging cable, USB-C to 3.5mm audio cable, Literature Pack and ear tips.
Worthing, England Pat Sullivan
FRANÇAIS / VERSION 1
2024-07-25 Director Hardware QA
Lieu et date de signature Nom, Fonction, Signature
EU-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklären wir,
dass wir die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung tragen und dass dieses Produkt:
Gegenstand der Erklärung:
den relevanten EU-Harmonisierungsvorschriften enstpricht:
RE Directive 2014/53/EU
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & 2015/863/EU
mit Bezug auf die folgenden angewandten Normen:
EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
EN 50360:2017
EN 50663:2017
EN 62209-1:2016
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301489-17 V3.2.4
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN IEC63000:2018
Frequency Band: 2402MHz to 2480MHz ISM Band
Maximum RF Output Power: 15 dBm
Beschreibung des Zubehörs und der Komponenten (einschließlich der Software), die den Betrieb der Funkanlage wie vorgesehen
ermöglichen und unter die Konformitätserklärung fallen:
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von:
Name des Herstellers: B&W Group Ltd
Anschrift: Dale Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 2BH, UK
Produktbezeichnung: In-ear True Wireless Earbuds (including earbuds and charging case)
Typenbezeichnung(en): Pi6
Markenzeichen: Bowers & Wilkins
Software: V1.0 or later.
Zubehör und Komponenten: USB-C charging cable, USB-C to 3.5mm audio cable, Literature Pack and ear tips.
DEUTSCH / AUSGABE 1
Worthing, England Pat Sullivan
2024-07-25 Director Hardware QA
Ort und Datum der Erklärung Name, Funktion, Unterschrift
Declaración de Conformidad (DoC) de la UE
Por la presente,
declaramos que la presente DoC es emitida bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad y que este producto:
Objeto de la declaración:
se ajusta a la legislación de armonización pertinente de la EU:
RE Directive 2014/53/EU
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & 2015/863/EU
aplicándose al mismo los siguientes estándares:
EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
EN 50360:2017
EN 50663:2017
EN 62209-1:2016
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301489-17 V3.2.4
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN IEC63000:2018
Frequency Band: 2402MHz to 2480MHz ISM Band
Maximum RF Output Power: 15 dBm
Descripción de accesorios y componentes, software incluido, que permiten al equipo de radio funcionar tal como está previsto y cubierto
por la DoC:
Firmado por y en nombre de:
Nombre del fabricante: B&W Group Ltd
Dirección: Dale Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 2BH, UK
Descripción del producto: In-ear True Wireless Earbuds (including earbuds and charging case)
Designación: Pi6
Marca comercial: Bowers & Wilkins
Programa: V1.0 or later.
Accesorios y componentes: USB-C charging cable, USB-C to 3.5mm audio cable, Literature Pack and ear tips.
ESPAÑOL / EMISIÓN 1
Worthing, England Pat Sullivan
2024-07-25 Director Hardware QA
Lugar y fecha de emisión Nombre, Cargo, firma
Declaração UE de conformidade
Pela presente, nós
declaramos que a presente DoC é emitida sob a nossa exclusiva responsabilidade e que este produto:
Objeto da declaração:
está em conformidade com a legislação de harmonização da UE aplicável:
RE Directive 2014/53/EU
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & 2015/863/EU
com referência às seguintes normas aplicadas:
EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
EN 50360:2017
EN 50663:2017
EN 62209-1:2016
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301489-17 V3.2.4
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN IEC63000:2018
Frequency Band: 2402MHz to 2480MHz ISM Band
Maximum RF Output Power: 15 dBm